FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat

original document.

Ernest F. Chapman

Reg. No. 25,961

06-21-2001



101755975

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04131.0150

ATTN. BO	X ASSIC	SNMENTS
----------	---------	---------

Please recor	d the attached origi	inal doc.	101755975	_	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Nam	ne of conveying partie	es:		2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Chun-Hsien Ll 2.Pei-Hua SHENG 3.Bo-Hsuan LIN 4.Yuan-Pin LEE 5. Chih-Neng CHANG		Address:	San-Chia-Tzu No. 59-1, San-Chia Tsun, 50 ang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan		
J. CIIII-I	teng onano	α_{0}	(, (,	Name:	2. Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		Internal Ad			
3. Natı	ure of conveyance:			Address:	No. 1, Chi-Yeh Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan
				City:	
×	Assignment		Merger	State:	Zip Code:
ם	Security Agreement		Change of Name		
	3				09/878248
G	Other			1	name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: June 1, 2001		□ Yes ⊠ N			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: June 1, 2001					
A Patent Application Number(s):		1	Number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No			⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. T	otal number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed.		7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Enclosed	(Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
Internal Add	lress: & DUNNER,	L.L.P.		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		8.	Deposit account number: 06-0916		
City:	Washington			- ~	·
State:	DC		20005-3315		a true copy of the
9. S	tatement and signatu o the best of my know	ire. wledge and belie	f, the foregoing informat	tion is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: **PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0308**

Signature .

June 12, 2001

Date

2

Attorney	Docket	No.	
----------	--------	-----	--

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Chun-Hsien LI of No. 64, Lane 13, Nan-Hsin St., Hsin-Yin City, Tainan Hsien, Taiw Pei-Hua SHENG of 12F-1, No. 210, Chung-Hsueh Rd., Tainan City, Taiwan Bo-Hsuan LIN of 3F, No. 13, Lane 221	
Yuan-Pin LEE of No. 55. Dillane 321, Kung-Yuan Rd main-	
Chih-Neng CHANG of No. 39, Fu-Hsing Rd., Hsin-Shih Hsiang, Taiwan, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to	

CHI MEI CORPORATION

a corporation of Taiwanbusiness at

, having a place of

San-Chia-Tzu No. 59-1, San-Chia Tsun, Jen-Te Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan

and to

CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORPORATION a corporation of Taiwan business at

, having a place of

No. 1, Chi-Yeh Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan

their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention

DEVELOPER SOLUTION AND EDGE BEAD REMOVER COMPOSITION

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at

June 1, 2001	Chun-Ksien Li
Date	Assignor
June 1, 2001	Pei-Hua, Sheng
Date	Assignor
June 1, 2001	Bo-Hsuan, Lin
Date	Assignor /
June 1. 2001	Yuan-Pin, Lee
Date	Assignor
June 1, 2001	Chih Neng - Chang
Date	Assignor //

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0309